

		PROJECT TITLE
021524-022		Solano
DOCUMENT NUMBER		COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING
02/15/2024		CITY OF VACAVILLE
DATE	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	LEAD AGENCY
		SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.
STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)		
48 — 02/15/2024 — 022		
RECEIPT NUMBER:		
Print Save		
		DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/24) Previously DFG 753.5a

PAYMENT METHOD: CHECK APPLICABLE FEES PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) 650 MERCHANT STREET PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS MONTE VISTA FOOD AND LIQUOR EXPANSION (FILE NO. 23-107) GURSEWAK SINGH PROJECT APPLICANT NAME 5 S Local Public Agency □ Cash Other County documentary handling fee Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Exempt from fee CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ Credit ☐ Check School District Other Other Special District 임 PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL VACAVILLE TOTAL RECEIVED \$1,377.25 \$2,916.75 \$4,051.25 \$850.00 STATE SA State Agency €9 60 €9 49 69 95688 ZIP CODE PHONE NUMBER (707)449-5336Private Entity 50.00 50,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Receipt Number: 1080674 Check Number: N/A SIGNATURE

9

AIMEE JOHNSON, DEPUTY

AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

COPY - COUNTY CLERK

Appendix E

Notice of Exemption

	Signed by Lead Agency U Signed by Applicant  Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code.  Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.
	If filed by applicant:  1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Netice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? ☐ Yes ☐ No Signature:  Date: 02/15/2024 Title: Planning Technician
	Lead Agency Contact Person: Eileen Ly Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (707) 449-5336
	Reasons why project is exempt: (1) consistent with the General Plan designation, applicable policies, and zoning designation and regulations; (2) includes the conversion of a single-family residence to office use; (3) involves no more than four multifamily residential dwellings; (4) served by existing City services; and (5) not going to create significant impacts related to noise, traffic, or air and water quality.
	<ul> <li>☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);</li> <li>☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));</li> <li>☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));</li> </ul>
	Exempt Status: (check one):
	Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Vacaville  Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Gursewak Singh
·	Design Review request to expand an existing convenience store at 390 East Monte Vista Avenue. Project includes an expansion of 1,540 sq. ft. of sales floor, modify exterior elevation to remove a door, 3 window on the east and south elevations and cover 6 windows, part of a 7th window facing East Monte Vista Avenue.
	Project Location - City: Vacaville Project Location - County: Solano  Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project:
ზ. Bo, Deputy	Project Location - Specific: State, of Calific S
9.6	Project Applicant: Gursewak Singh Bill Emlen, റിലം ത്രൂട
	Project Title: Monte Vista Food and Liquor Expansion (File No. 23-107) FEB 1 5 2024
	County of: Solano (Address) 675 Texas Street Fairfield, CA 94533
ľ	To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk  From: (Public Agency): City of Vacaville 650 Merchant Street Vacaville, CA 95688

Document Posted From

FAIRFIELD, CALIF., February 15, 2024 Official Departmental Receipt - County of Solano 1080674

RECEIVED FROM CITY of Valaville	\$ 50-
fifty and Sublide -	DOLLARS
IN PAYMENT OF NOE Admin Fee	
FRW #18-021524-022	
DOC # 02/524-022	Lash-

ORIGINAL

DEPARTMENT